Project
Catalog Number
Type
NYEX4X
NYC Approved
NEMA4X Exit
ORDERING INFORMATION
SPECIFICATIONS									            		           STATE SPECIFIC
One Neshaminy Interplex Dr. - Suite 300 - Trevose, PA 19053	 (800) 490-4496              www.eelp.net
NYEX4X
rev: 02072021
HOUSING
	- Corrosion resistant fiberglass housing
	- Fully gasketed
	- Gray finish, White Panel
	- (4) Polycarbonate screws hold lens in place
	- Chevron indicators are field selectable
ELECTRICAL
-  Dual 120/277V standard
-  Units consume only 2W nominal power
-  Operating Temperature: 10oC - 40oC (40oF - 104oF)
-  Internal Heated rated to -20oC (-4oF)
ILLUMINATION
-  Red LEDs
BATTERY
-  Maintenance free NiCad battery available
-  Internal transfer switch automatically connects battery to lamp heads for 90-minute
   emergency illumination; Optional 120 minute available
-  LVD (Low Voltage Disconnect) prevents battery from deep discharge
-  Two-rate charger initiates battery charge to recharge in battery in 48 hours
MOUNTING
-  Universal knockout pattern on back plate for wall mounting
-  Weatherproof steel canopy included for top or end mount
CODE COMPLIANCE
	- cSAus Listed for Wet Locations
	- NEMA4X Listed
	- Sanitation Listed
	- Meets UL924, NFPA101, NEC, OSHA, Local and State Codes
	- CEC Title 20 Compliant
	- BAA Listed
WARRANTY
	- 5 Year
OPTIONS (Factory Installed)
EM      -   NiCad Battery
EM2    -   120 Minute NiCad Battery
SD      -    Self Diagnostics (requires EM)
HTR    -   Internal Heater (specify voltage)
IRT      -   Infrared Testing
FAI      -   Fire Alarm Interface
IA        -   Audible Intermittent Alarm
IV        -   Visual Intermittent Alarm (requires EM-SD options)
2C       -   Dual Circuit (AC only)
Single Face
7”
5”
MODEL#	        # Faces	  Letter               Panel 	       Mounting
NYEX4X		  1	   R  Red	    W  White		  W  Wall
		  2	  			   C   Ceiling
						      E   End
113/4”
113/4”
113/4”
113/4”
Double Face
ACCESSORIES (Order Separately)
SK12-*    -   12” Stem Kit (other lengths available)
*Specify W-White; B-Black; BA-Brushed Aluminum